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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Case Number

Vs,
JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV396
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMQ CHK# DEBIT CREDIT
03/29/2012  Advance Fee Advanee Fee 3348 $0.00 $1,350.00
03292012 Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
U3/29/2012  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
03292012 Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
03292012 Ducketing $15.00 $0.00
(3/292012  levy $15.00 $0.00
03/292012  Matling Cosls §72.00 $0.00
03/29/2012  Posting Handbil] f15.00 $0.00
03/29/2012  Press Fnterprise Inc. $1,222.24 $0.00
03/25/2012  SherifT Automation Fund $50.00 $0.00
03/29/2012  Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
05/3122012  Service S$315.00 50.00
05312012 Service Mileage $24.00 $0.00
035/31/2012  Copies $11.50 $0.00
U5/31/2012  Notary Fee $10.00 50.00
05/3872012  Surcharge $220.00 $0.00
104022012 Tax Claun Search $35.00 $0.00
$2,117.26  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(767.26) |

Printed: 10/2/2012 3:51:51PM inh LourtyBate Ehect Velesund, g, Page 1 of 1



Lecn H. Fox, Jdrv
CRraIc H, Fox o*t
JEFFREY V. MaTTER"
FeTER H. THOMasgD
JOLEPH B, Wassg 0*
Benusamin E. WiTmERST
Jessica A MiLLER''*

W. Frank Jornson, Jr)™

Y ADMITIED TO Pennsrivan a Bap
*AIMITIED mo MEw JERSEYT Sam ALso

T ADMITIFD o Ml oios Bas ALZO

# M asTERs 1M BuSINESS ADViniSToATION

Shertff of Columbia County
35 West Main Strect

P.O. Box 360

Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Fox anD Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P .C.
425 SWEDE STREET
SuIte 706
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA
NoRrrISTOWN, PA 1940(-482%

B0 757230

Fax (610 275-2868
www toxandloxlaw.cam
info@ioxandfaxlaw.coam

LEon H. Fox
12011582

James P Fox
1936-19099

SHIRLEE ANN MiLLER
Estate Paralecal

February 18, 2013

Attn: Sheriff’s Sale Division

Re:

American General Consumer Discount Company v. Jonathan C. Mussehnan

C.C.P,, Docket No. 2011-CV-396
Property Address: 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Our File No. 9650.53

Dear Sir/Madam:

In accordance with the enclosed mvoice from your olfice, I am enclosing our {irm
check in the sum of $767.26 representing the remaining costs due following the sale in the above

matler being staved.

Tapologize for the delay in getling this payment to you and 1 appreciate

your patience and follow ups regarding this outstanding balance.

Unless T hear from your to the contrary, I will presume that this account is now satisficd

in [uil,

fabm
Enclosure

Sinccerely,

Benjamin T:.

LROGOOS0.52L - Sherifl ol Colurmbia County 130218 doc



Timothy Chamberlain

From: Benjamin Witmer [bwitmer@foxandfoxlaw.com]
Sent: Monday, January 28, 2013 10:37 AM

To: Timothy Chamberlain

Subject: Musselman execution response

Hi Sheriff Chamberlain:

Craig Fox of our office forwarded your email from this morning to me. | apologize that the outstanding costs haven’t
been submitted yet on this one. Somehow | overlooked your prior correspondence, but have forwarded it to my client
today and will follow-up on getting it paid ASAP. | appreciate your follow-up and wiil address it shortly.

Ben

Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Fox and Fox Atterneys at Law, P.C.
One Montgomery Plaza, Suite 706
Norristown, PA 19401

(610} 275-7990

(610) 275-2866 (facsimile)
bwitmer@foxandfoxlaw.com




PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625

Fax

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Benjamin Witmer From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberiain

Fax: Pages: 2 )
Phone: Date: _0}10[36(2’,/ 2’0;2 /} “'}'6“1".}—- 9”‘7’ 9’\/
Re: Musselman CC:

O Urgent O For Review

[0 Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

® Comments: | received your stay, attached is & cost sheet showing a balance due of $767.26.

Snrk A5-/3




B610-275-2866
Oct-02-2012 02:32pm From-Fox & Fox

Fox anp Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
LEON M. Fox, Jr.o 425 Swepe STrREERT
CRAIG M, Fox as SuiTE 708
One MonTGoMERY PrLaza

“JEFFREY V., Maryeoo
PETER M. Tnamaso Nomfsvowm, A 19404825

YOSESH B, Wasse o 1610) 278.799g
BEnsamin E. WiTmggon Fax 1610) 275-2865
Jessica A, MiLLepO* www.foxandfoxlaw,mam

'nfo@foxnndfoxmw.com
B ABMITTEY 10 B mmET a4 Bar
* ADmirreg ToNEw JzRgey Banr Avuo

* AT v FLomiDa Bun Aveo
¥ MAST RS 1y Busgay ESB Anmm:r»mr-an

Qctober 2, 2012
Via Facsimile 3570.389,5625
Shenff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 360
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Atm: Sheriffs Sale Division

T-785  P.002/002  F-749

LEon H. Fax
19(:”-1982

JAMES P Fax
1936. 199y

SHIBLEE Ann MivLer
EsTarg Paraipga

Re:  American General Cons umer iscount Company v, Jonathan C, Musselman

C.C.P,, Docket No. 2011-Cv_39¢4

Property Address: 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Our File No, 9650.53

Dear Sir'Madam:

As your records wil] reflect, the above Property 1s scheduled 1o be
October 3, 2012. We need 1o ask that tomorrow’s Sale be stayed. Thank

your kind attention.

Sinccrely,

At~

Benjamin E. Wigmer

BEW/abm
ec: John H. Flick, Esquire (via facsimile — 570.387.1477)

GO600ME50. 5L - Sheriff of Calumbiza Caunty 121002 do¢

sold by the Sheriff on
you In advance for



0ct-02-2012 02:320m  From-Fox & Fox F10-275-2865
Fox anD Fox
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.
Leon H. Fox, Jr, 425 Swepe STREETS
CRAIG H, Fox*+ Suite 706
J .
BeTen 11 TalATTEO ONE MONTGOMERY PLaza
JOSEPH B. WasgeL * NORRISTOWN, PA 194014825
BENJAMIN E, WirmeR 2 (610} 275-7agg
JESSICA A. MiLLER® FAX (810) 275.2886
www.foxandfoxlaw. comn
info@foxandfoxiaw.com

TADMITTED TO NEw JERSHY BAR ALsn
TADMOTED 1o FLORICA BAR Ausc
¥ MASTERS iy BuswEss ADMINIETRATION

FAX

T-785  P.001/002 F-T48

LEON H. Fox
1901-1982

James P. Fox
1936-1999

Shirlee Ann Mitigr
Estate Paralegal

IN RepLy REFER
TO: Flie

John H, Flick, Esquire

Dept;}

TO: FAME: Columbia County Sheriff, R/g

FAX #. 570.389.5625
370.387.1477

:

FROM: Eenjamin E. Witmer, Esquire l
-DATE: Ectober 2, 2012 T

" RE: LMusselman Sheriff Sale, Writ No. 2012-ED-42 7
# OF PAGES [_2 (including cover sheer) J
MESSAGE/

TITLE OF LEGAL
PAPER SERVED:

J

If for some reason you have not received the correct number of Pages, as noted abave, please call

(610) 275-7990 and ask for Amy Murphy

Tne¢ information contained in this facsimiie massage is attorney-clieni privilegad ana con
individual or antity named above. K the raader of thig message |
it to the intanded fogipient, you ame harehy notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying
i you have recaived this Commupication in errg i

adgress via fhe .S Postal Servica.

is not the intended ragipient, or th

f, pleass notify ys immadiately by telepnone, an

fidential information infandeg only 1o¢ tha yge of tha
e smployea or agant 1esponsible to daliver
af this communication is strictly prohibited,
d retum the original MESssage 1o us at the



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Case Number

VS,
JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV396
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
03/2972012  Advance lce Advance Fee 3348 30.00  $1,350.00
03292012 Advertising Sale {Nevwspaper) $15.00 $0.00
U3/29/2012  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
032972012 Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
032922012 Docketing $15.00 $0.00
03292012 Levy $13.00 $0.00
U3/292012  Mailing Costs $72.00 $0.00
03292012 Tosting Handbill $15.00 S0.00
03/29/2012  Press Fnterprise Inc. $1,222.26 $0.00
037292012 Sherifl Automation lund $50.00 $0.00
(3/25/2012  Web Posting $100.00 f0.00
US3152012  Service $315.00 $0.00
05/31/2012  Service Mileage $24.00 $0.00
U5/31/2012  Copics $11.50 $0.00
05/312202  Notary Fee $10.00 $0.00
05/31/2012  Surcharge $220.00 $0.00
10/2/2M2  Tax Claim Search $£5.00 $0.00
$2,117.26  $1,350.00
| TOTAL BALANCE; $(767.26) ]

Printed: 104"21"2012 3:51:51PM [EARNATR IS IR ITTR, M PR IR ey Page 1 0of 1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheritf

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

425 SWEDE STREET

ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA, SUITE 706
NORRISTOWN, PA 19401

Defendant

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. : 2011Cv398
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 807 MAPLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale
Docketing
Levy
Mailing Costs
Posting Handbiil
Press Enterprise Inc.
—Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
~Sheriffs Deed '
—salicitor Services
—Fransfer Tax Form
Web Posting
Service
Service Mileage
~—Bistribution Form
Copies
Notary Fee
Surcharge

Municipal Costs

——DBelinquent Taxes
—Sewer

Distribution Costs
~—Recording Fees

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale,

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

N

-

Wednesday, October 3, 2012

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$72.00
$15.00
$1,222.26
£10.00
$50.00
33500

FES00
2560
$100.00
$315.00
$24.00
_$26-00
$11.50
$10.00
$220.00

3, ol

$5.012.80

342577
$5,438.57
$55700
$65.00

$7.775.83

%

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pen

nsylvania,_ 1781

5, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant l
AMERICAN GENFRAL CONSUMER Vs, JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN
DISCOUNT COMPANY
_
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, October 3, 2012
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW P.C , .
' ’ E t No.: 2011Cv30s
425 SWEDE STREET Writ of Execution No
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA, SUITE 706 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
NORRISTOWN, PA 19401
Location of the real estate: 607 MAPLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing _ $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $72.00
Posting Handbill _ S $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. _ _ _ $1,222.28
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund _ $50.00
Sheriff's Deed _ - $35.00
Solicitor Services 375.00
Transfer Tax Form _ _ $25.00
Web Posting _ $100.00
Service $315.00
Service Mileage _ $24.00
Distribution Form _ $25.0Q
Copies $11.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge $220.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,282.26
Municipal Costs
Delinquent Taxes $5.012.80
Sewer $425.77
Total Municipal Costs $5,438.57
Distribution Costs
Recording Feas _ _ . _ _ $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $7,775.83

Sheriff's poundage cost will be caleulated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsyl




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF’S REAT, ESTATL FINAL COST SHELT

i";‘_ - K - . o , . .!,
{' b J;-?L f ] C{‘f},} [ ‘ﬁ\g %‘N,'\h '_ s_\’- _VS L AD ],}t"'{'f‘}?’?a? .r'J ; fff‘r;;("‘ ;f: P _:?_.‘ :

NO.__ rermd 2 _ED NO. Rl D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: (Po 4. 3 X

BID PRICY (INCLUDES COST) $.

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE )

PURCIIASER(S):

ADDRISS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DU $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMEN'T: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS A




Year iAuthDrilyi Fund J

2010 PRIM 1.905.54 -311.501_ 17048 280,00 _ - 266872
._ 42011. _“IEPRIM 1,906.54] 12454] 170.48 75.00 Y— 2.276.76
| -r |
= - T i—
= I "o - ‘ ..... M
' ] !
3.813.28 436.24] " 340,95 355.00 4,945 48
T ©
P s ¥ !
dicvev Pnterest
B —\71..'!. Cert
el  ote
/__.-—-(
#15,012.2D
Nov. @mount



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER Vs, JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN
DISCOUNT COMPANY
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, June 8, 2012
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW P.C. . .
' Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV396
425 SWEDE STREET n wHon
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA. SUITE 706 Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00
NORRISTOWN, PA 19401
Location of the real estate: 607 MAPLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803
Sheriff Costs
Docketing _ _ _ _ - 15.00
Levy _ _ - 15.00
Posting Handbill _ 16.00
Service Mileage _ _ _ _ 24.00
Crying Sale _ 10.00
Service 315.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed 10.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 17.50
Sheriff's Deed 3500
Distribution Forr_n _ _ 25.00
Surcharge 220.00
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) _ 15.00
Pre_ss Enterprf_se Inc_. _ _ 1222.26
Web Posting _ 100.00
Notary Fee _ 10.00
Transfer Tax Farm _ _ _ _ - 25.00
Mailing Costs _ - 7200
Copies 11.50
Solicitor Services 75_,00
Sheriff Autornation Fund 50.00
Total Sheriff Costs 2,282.26
Municipal Costs
"Gurrent-Taxes_ VT e 64685
Delinguent Taxes e e i 47816
Sewer 42577
Total Municipal Costs 5,870.76
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ 55060
Total Distribution Costs 55.00
Grand Total: 8,208.02

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale,

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg,_ Pennsy
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO____  ED NO.__ 1D DATETIME OF SALE
. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
" SERVICE PER DEF., $ 575,00
~ LEVY (PER PARCEL, $15.00
—— MATLING COSTS $ /Ao

- ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
- ADVFRTISING SALE (NEWSPADER) $15.00

----- MILEAGI: $ DO
— POSTING HANDBILI. $15.00
~- CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
- SHERIFI’S DEED $35.00
***** TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
— DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
- COPIES $ N0
T NOTARY $_ﬁ’} O _
TOTAL %%k deskoksk fe s ok feogok ook 9 3k o o o o $ f-{“' e )
~— WEB POSTING $1 50.00
- PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /24 G0
~— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOT AL %% ok ook ook ek o ok o o ok o ok ok ok $ pﬂ 7 Jf
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) SIO 00
- RECORDER OF DEEDS $ NS X
TOTAL m*#«*m*‘#*:ﬁ***#********* $ ¢ ,(_;i‘xf‘.‘f

REAL ESTATE TAXIS: P
— BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ R
SCHOOL DIST. 20

o DELINQUENT 20 S 48,15

TOTAL %%k F ok dk okt ko ko ook oo $ Sfﬁf‘"f/ ?j

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: ~
SEWER 20 _L/fl
WATER 20 $
TOTAL #%% F ok okok sk ook ok ook oo o ¢ “7’0‘ »,; 77
— SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § AT
MISC. o $
- $

TOTAT, %% % ke sk ok & % oo F o oo 5 o g

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




Aug-24-2012 03:30pm  From-Fox & Fox B10-275-2866 T-364  P.002/002 F-893

Fox anD Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
425 SWEDE STREET

Lean M, Fox.ﬁ...lw.” SUITE 706 LEon H, Fox
Craig H. Fox o~ 1R0-1982
JErrREY V. MATTEGS ONE MONTGOMERY PLazZA e
FeTER H. THOMASD NOoRRISTOWN, FPA 12401-4825 JaMmes P Fax
JosErH B WassE D SO 2R 790 1D36-1399
BENsAMINE. WiThmERD# Fax (€10} 27 5-206&
JESSIcA A ML eRE? www faxandfoxlaw.com SHWIRLEE ANN MiLLeR

info@laxandfoxiaw com LuTaTy PanaLfGal
T ATy TQ PERmE YL vania Bar
* ADMTTED 7o New JRASEY Bap A o
* ABMITIED To Floaine Bax Ays0
H HMantERE 14 BubinESS ACHIN STRATIGN

August 24, 2012

Via Facsimile 570,.389.5625

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 360

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Atin: Shenff’s Sale Division

Re:  American General Consumer Discount Company v. Jonathan C, Musselman
C.C.P., Docket No. 2011-CV-396
Property Address: 607 Maple Street, Rerwick, PA 18603
Our File No. 9650.53

Dear SirrMadam:

As your records will reflect, the above property was rescheduled to be sold by the Sheriff
on Septemnber 5, 2012, The defendant filed for bankruptcy on June 5, 2012. T would kindly
request that this sale be postponed to the October 3, 2012 Sale. Thank you in advance for your
kind attention.

Sipgerely,

emjamin E. Witmer

BEW/abm
cc: John H. Flick, Esquire (via facsimile — 570.387.1477)

GAOE00NGE50,53\L - Shenff of Columbia Cowmry 120824, do¢



Aug-24-2012 03:30pm  From-Fox & Fox 810-275-2466 T-364 P 001/002 F-883

FOX AND FOX
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
LEON M. FOX, JR, 425 SWEDE STREETS Leon H. Fox
jl‘i;g: H.VF?C&k SuITe 706 1901-1882
E YV,

PErEREH. THONT:SE ? ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA James P. Fox
JOSERH B, WasseL* NORRISTOWN, PA 19401-4825 1936-1999
BenJAMIN E, WITMER # (610) 275-7990
JESSICA A. MILLER" FAX (610) 275-2866 Shirlee Ann Miller

www foxandfoxlaw.cam Estate Paralegal

info@foxandfoxiaw.com
AT ToNen st st o In Repyy Reren

Ta: FiLe

# MASTERS in BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

FAX

TO: NAME: York County Sheriff, Real Fstate Dept.
John H. Flick, Esquire

FAX #: 370.389.5625
570.387.1477

FROM: Benjamin E. Witmer, Fsquire

DATE: August 24, 2012

RE: Musselman Sheriff Sale, Writ No, 2012-ED-42
# OF PAGES 2 (mcluding cover sheer)
MESSAGE/

TITLE OF LEGAL

PAPER SERVED:

If for some reason you have not received the correct number of Pages, as noted above, please call
610) 2757900 and ask for __ __ Amv Murphy_ .

The information cantained in this facsimlie massage is atiomey chent privileged ana confidential information intended only for the use of 1he
individual or entity named above. If the raader of this messaga is not the intended reciplent, or the emplayss or agant responsibla to deliver
it tg the intended recipient, you are hereby natified that any dissemination, distribution or copylng of this communication is strictly prohibited,
If you have received this communication in orror, plaase notify us immedlately by talephone, and retum the griginal massage to us at the

phove addrass via tha U.S. Pasta) Sarvice,



Jun-06-2012 09:57am From-Fox & Fox

LepN H. Fox, Ja.m
Craic H, Fox ==~
HJEFFREY V. MaTTEQY
Perer H, TnoMAsS
JOSER M B, WassgLE®
Bendanm NE. WirmeEgT "
JESSICA A MiLLenP"

D ASMITTED T0 Prangrovars San

* ACHTYED TY NEw ieAxey Ban ALad

+ AQMITTCD T0 FLORipa Bad Avgo

B MasTENE |8 Bus nE55 ADMIMIZTRAT ION

610-275-2866

Fox aND Fox

ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.

425 SWEDE STREET
SuITeE 706
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA

NorriISTOWN, PA 19401-4825

1610} g75-7%20

Fax {610 B76-2866
www faxandioxlaw. com
info@loxandfoxiaw.com

T-542

P.002/002  F-108

LEON H, Fox
1201982

James P Fox
19361299

SHIRLEE ANN MiLLER
ESTATE PaRaLE Gme

June 6, 2012

Via Facsimile 570.389.5625

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 360

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Atn: Shenff’s Sale Division

Re:  American General Consumer Discount Company v. Jonathan C. Musselman

CCC-P-’ DOCket NO¢ 201 l-CV'Sgﬁ
Property Address: 607 Mapie Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Our File No. 9650.53

Dear Sir/Madam;

As your records will reflect, the above property was scheduled to be sold by the Sheriff
on June 6, 2012. Auomey John Flick was to act as local counsel and I understand he has been in
touch with your department to notify you that a bankruptcy was filed on June 5, 2012. I would
kindly request, as did Mr. Flick, that this sale be postponed to the September 5, 2012 Sale.

Thank you in advance for your kind attention.

Sincerely,

Benjamin E. Witmer

BEW/abm
cc: John H. Flick, Esquire (via facsimile - 570.387.1477)

G960040650.51L - Sherift of Columbia County 120606 .doc



tH-=hentt of Columbia County Page 2 of 5 2012-06-05 21:21.41 {GMT) 156108034421 From. MICHAEL P GILES

LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL P. GILES, ESQUIRE

P.(. Box 6202
Wyomissing, PA 19610-6202
Phone: 610.373.1135 Fax: 610.903 4421
Email: mpglawverg TMSn.com or mpglawyer@verizon net

June 3, 2012
Sheriff of Columbia County

35 West Main Street VIA FACSIMILE (570)389-5625
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: American General, ct al. v. Musselman, No. 2011-cv-396

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that I represent the Defendant, Jonathan C. Musseiman, in the
above-captioned matter, and this letter will confirm that Mr. Musselman has filed a
voluntary petition under chapter 13 of the U.S. Bankruptcy Code today (June 5 ,2012) in
the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania. The case
has been docketed at No. 12-03412. | have enclosed a truc and correct, lime-stamped
copy of the petition to confirm the filing.

As aresult of Mr. Musselman’s bankruptey filing, please stay the sheriffs sale of
his property (607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA} scheduled for Wednesday, Tune 6, 2012 at
9:00 a.m. By copy of this letter, I am providing notice of the bankruptey filing (o
Plaintiff’s counsel, Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire.

[ want to thank you for your cooperation and assistance in this matter, [f you
have any questions, or need any further information, please feel free to contact me,

.y
Very trupyryours,

MPG/sjg
Enclosure
¢c: Benjamin E. Witmer, Bsquire {w/ enclosure via facsimile 610.275.2866)
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Bl (Official Form 1) (12111}
United States Bankrupicy Court .
Middie District of Penosylvanis, Wilkes-Barre Division Voluatary Petitinn

MName of Debtor (if individaal, enter Last, First, Middiz):
Musselman, Jonathan, C

Name of Joint Datwar Chpousel flast. First, Middle):

AN Hher Names Used by the 13cbtor in the fust B yesws
tinchude manded, maiden, s ads namesy:

Al Other Marges Used by the Toint Licbior in the: 1ast 8 VERFS
{include marricd, maiden, and trede ames )

Last fvar digits of Soe. Sec. or Individual-Tixpayer .1, UTING NoiComplete EIN
if maore than ong, state ally g323

Last four dEgits of Soc. See. oc Individual-Tuxpayer L0,
{1¥ moxe than one, state alfy

(ITIM) NeComplere EIN

Sireet Address of Debtor (Mo, andf Sireet, City, and State);

Street Address of Joimt Debtar (Mo, and Freet, City, and Suate);

H07 Maple Street
Rerwick, PA I 13603 l
Cormty of Residence or of the Principal Place of Rusiness: County of Residence o of the Principal Place of Besiness:

Columbia,

Mailing Addrass of Debrar (3§ diff fronn sirees add y3

——]

Mailing Addrecs of Toint Debtor Gl different from strect addrens);

i

Locution of Principat Assets of Business Debeor f ditferent from street dddress sbove):

—

B Fult Biling Fee aitsched
L1 piung Foe 1o be patd in nstatiments {Apphcabile 1o individuals only}

Must artach signed application for the uokirt’s consideraton ceatifying that the debior is
urable to pay Vee excepe ia insraliments, Rule W00 Sec Official Form 34,

Filimg Fee waiver r2quesied (Applicable w chapier 7 individuals ondyl Must atach
signed application for the cours consideration. Ses Officiaf Form 3B,

Type of Dobtor Nature of Business Chapter of Rankruptcy Code Lder Whidh
(Furm of Gspanization) {Check ane box,) the Petftion 35 Filed (£ ek one by
{Check wne box.) i H_r:ajth Care Business . = Chapter 7 ) Chaprer 15 Petition for
B individual {includes Joim Debrors) 4 Sitigle Afsct Heal Extare as dofined in T3 Chupier ¢ Recognition of 1 Fareign
[ D o 3ol LUSCE ) R
- H . : o
| P::tf:?k:h:pm hetudes ' 8 Stockhraker B g:;‘: " O chapter 15 Petition for
CI  Oiher (1 detror is nex cse of the ihove 0 « nodity Broker Iéccogn_mmt & Fureign
check this bax and state fype of entity belaw,) g Clesring Bank oy ecding
Chttyer Nature of Dehts
(Check oo Bux.y
Cliupter 15 I “Tax-Exerpt Enticy & oo m‘:_prum.miy consemer [ Deblts arc prunaniy
N L . y debts, detined in 1) 115,00, buosiness debis,
Country of dehror's censer of A inlcreses; {Check box, if apphcahle ) 5 161¢8) a3 "mewred loy am
O 1tiechieris = tes-exeTEpt arganization indj\'iduai imars
" . " . . primarily for a
,':’;,"n,‘i“m'g:;;aw", f forelen proceeding by. under Titde 26 of the United Statos persomal, family, ar house-
8. petcing Code (the Imernal Revenue Cade). hokd purpose.
Fillag Fee  {Check one bog. Chepler 1] Debtors
R ! Check e bux:

L1 Debtor is 2 small business debrar s defined in t1 U.S.C. § 161¢51)
LhbBor L5 00t 4 Simall business thebtor as defined in 11 F1.5.C. EREI TR Fe)]

Check if:

1 1ebrors AEgregate nemcumtingent licui daied debts texelading debts owned o
insiders or wffiliates) are tess than $2.343.300 amount subject to adjustment
W A0H413 und every three years thereatter).

A plar is being fifed with thic petition,
Avccances of fhe plan wers salicited prepetition frum one or more classes
of credibars. in sccordance with 1 UEC & 1126005,

Statistical/Adminiserative fnformation THLS SPACE 15 FO&
D Dehtor estimares thar (unds will be available for disteibution to ansecured creditors, COURT USKE ONLY
B Detnor eslimates that, after amy exempr property is exeluded aod ad ive
Expennes paid, there will be no funds mvailable for distribation to unsecured ereditons,
Esrimated Muniber of Creditors
3 . 3 L) 0 ] (| 0
E- 3 [k 201> 1.000- 0L 10,00 - 25,001 S,001- Gver
44 99 199 999 5,000 143,600 25000 SO.004G L{X1LGGO £00,000
Esiinmted Asseis
& 0 ) | [ £7 0] | O
S0 5504007 1o BLOG001 ¢o S0 ] 51,000,001 F10.000,001 50,000,001 X1 00.000.001 ES00.00000!  More (han
550,000 TG00 5500,.000 w51 w Iy 10 850 10 510G o 50K} e 51 billion ¥1 Billion
million milliop midlion i fion millicn
Estimated 1 iabifties
&= 4 O O = (| a e ]
301w 350001 to FI00.003 10 S300.081 FL.O00.001 FL0.000,001 TSR, KT SIGLOOGO01 500,000,000 Meare than
G0N F 105,000 H500,00) o %1 w0510 ta B30 ta 5100 0 EHKT to 31 hifhon $1 billion
Jilion Hiifion millicn Twilion Mo i
Case 5:12-bk-03412 Doac 1 Filad NRINGITD  Entorad NRINEMSD 12.96-40 Mmoo KA

From: MICHAEL P GILES
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B (Official Form 1} (12/08) Page

Mame of Debtor{z): Musxelnaun, Tonartun 17,

Voluntary Petition
(This page must be completed and filed in every Cave}

Signatures

Sigmatmee(s of Debtores) {Endividoat!Joimt)
1 declare vader penalty of peury that ihe informatian provided in this pesition
is mue and corpect,
{1¥ petitioner is an individusd whose dehis are prlearily consumer debts and has
chnsen w ik under Chapter 7| 1 ain aware that 1 may procesd wnder chager 7,
18, 12 or £3 of titie 11, United States Cerde. mne
each such hapter, and chpnse a procend under clapter 7.
|1f pes AROTREY TEPresers me and oo banksupicy petition preparer figns the
petition) ¥ have obiained wod read the potice reyuired by § 42(b) of the
Hamlauptcy Cade.

I request reticf in a d with the chapter of Gile 1F, United SRtates Coda,
speeified in thay petition.

X4 Janaghan C, Misselisan

Sigrarome of Delaor

Signature of Joini Debur

Tebephuome: Nember (8 ner represestcsd by atiorney)
65720012
Dale

Signature of a Foreign Representative

| declare under penalty of pegjory thai the information provided in this pelition
7s tiug and comeet, that 1 am the forelgn representative of & debior in 4 toncigr
proceeding, and shar 1 am authonzed (o file this pedition,

{Check anly one bow. )

o reduest rebied in accordanee with chapter 135 of gide 41, Ueired States
Code. Cemificd copics of the documetis raquired by § 1515 of (it i are
attached.

2 Paruante 3 151 of vte 11, United States Code, 1 roquest refief in scoordunce

with the chuprer of title 11 specified in thiz petition, A venitied copy of the
order granting recognition of the Ton=ign main proceeding s aupched.

tSigr of Foretgn Rep i}

(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)

Drate

Signuture of Attornay*

M s/ Michael I Ciles

Sigmature of Allorney
Michael P Gikes 57230

Styna ture- othIl-Attunl-y Bankruptcy i*stition Preparer

1 declare nder penaity of perjury that: (1) I = bankngwey petition preparer
s defined i 11 US.C 1o, (2} T prepared this d for P tion
and have provided e debior willy & <opy af this document and By potice and

ifarmanion reqisred weder § LS 1O, 1 h}, zad 3424bY, and, (31 if
tdes of wmdefines lmve been promulgated pursyam 1o 10 .50 L10Ch) searing

Frinted Name ef Attoemney Tar Debtoris)
Law Office of Michaed B (liles

Firm Name £iven fic debior notice of the marigmm amoam before progaring any dacament
BOL Box 6202 for fifing frr a debior or accepting any fee from the debitor, us regained in that
Add}e section. OfFcial Foom 198 js altached,

N5

e 10
Wyomissing, PA 19610-6202 Printed Name and tile. if <ay, of Bankrupecy Petion Prepares

(616} 373-1135 Fax: (610) A03.442] Social Secunty numbe'r'{ﬁ"ﬁ;ﬁsﬁrﬁﬁé;;:eﬁﬂon_m"i;i;t'ﬁfﬁir\-ﬁua!.
‘Felephone Nunher Slate the Social Secadity mumber of the officer. principal, responsitle person or
B2 pariser of the hank Y petitian prep -¥Requited by 11 U500 & LEG)
Date
*In acase in wivich § F0HLXANLY applies, dhis sipnature 5lko coastinies a Address
Fliention that The ¥ has no knowledge after an ingsiry thar the filormation
inthe schedwdes is incarmest.
Slpnature of Debtor {me;ﬁnnﬂmrﬂdp)
x
Ideclare under penalty of PeTjury thet e infunmtion provided ia shis
petition is e and correct, 2nd that 1 have been authorized to fide this
petition on bebalf of the debror,
Date

The dedtor requesty eelict in accordinee with the chapter of ke {1,

United States Code, specified in s perition Signature of Bankrupsey Petition Frepouer ar offiocr, principal, responsthhe

Prersoal, OF partmer whase social security number is provided shove,

Marnas snd Sociaf Secwrity members off all other individuals who
Drepared or assisted in preparing this document wnless the bankrupecy petition:
Preparcr is not an individusi,

Signawre of Avtharized Individual

Primed Myme of Authorized Dedividial If more (han ome persan prepamed s o aitach additiunal xhecrs

conforming 10 the apprapriate officiat fon Tor each person,
rLa

Title of Avtharized Individ aal A bankraptey perition preparer’s fiture to comply with the provisions

of title 1E and the TFederal Rales of Bankruptey Proceduze ORIy Fesult
i finea or impriscunces o both 11 U SCHUOBUSL EXE1)

Diate

Case 5:12-bk-03412 Doc 1 Filed ORING/IM12  Entorad NRNEMD AR-DR.AQ i Apr
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B1 {Official Form 13 €12/11)

16108034421 From' MICHAEL P GILES

Page 2

Voluntary Petition MNanwe of Debioss):

IThis page mws be compieted and filed in EVELY case)

Mussebman, Jonathan ©.

All Prior Bé!ﬂlrnptcy_(‘,use iled Within Last £ Years (I more than two, atach additioval shweet.}

10K andl 10C) with the Securites af Exchange Crmmission pursuasi to
Section 13 ar 15(d} of the Securiges Exchenge Act of 1934 and is reluesting
reliel ender chapter 11.)

Ol mitir Ais Aattached and gude a par of this petition,

Lacetion Nome Case Namnber: Daie Filed:
Where Filed
Laocation Case Nnber: Pare Filed:
Where Hied:
) l-'mdingﬂammim CmFﬂedhy_anySpausc;PmmmAMIimdmisD_ehmr {If rravie than vne, atteck sddittons! sheet.)
Name of Debtor: Case Namber, Date Filed:
District: Relationxhin: Fudpe:
Exhihit A Eahibix 8
{30 be completed if debor iy an Fndividaal
(T be completed if debror 35 required w0 fife periudic repors ie.g., forms whose debrs are primadly consumer debits )

i. the attorney for the pefitioner named i the forepging petitiom, deciare that |
bave infrrmed the perisiomer that [be or shel nwy proceed under chapter 7, 11,
12, 001 3 0f tle 11, Uniged States Code, and have explained the relief
available under each such ch=pter | further certify that 1 detivercd o the
debior the nutice requined by 11 U500 § 342(b).

X A Michsel 2 Giles

(3 Yes. sind Extiibit C s atrached wad made - part of this petition.

Does the debior own or hove poscession af any propenty poses or iy afleged §o pose 3 theest of imminent and idemiliable harm o poblic bealiir or safty?

Exhibil b

B tabibit D compieted and sigred by the debrar is attached and made a part of this petition,
if this is a joint petition:
3 Exhibit D also complered and Sigried by the joint debler is attached and rmade 3 part of this petition,

{Fu be completed by every ndividun! detyiar. T & joint petition s fiked, euch spouse must complere and attach a separate Fixhibit 125

{Chreek wny applicable bax.)

preceding the date of this petition or for » lomger part of sech 180 days than in anry oiber Uhisirice.

O

Intormation Regurding the Debtor - Venue

09 Debnar has been domiciled yr bas had = residence, principal place of business, ar pincipal asseds io this Districs for T8} days immediately
? }

There is a bankruptcy case conceraing debrors afiliawe, penerl paTtner, or partrership pending in this District.

{Check ait applicabl: boxes)
of debrx’s resid,

& Lardlos has a judgment ayminst the debitor for 1

Certifleation try a Debtor Whn Resides as.a Tenant of Resideatial Property

. (f hox ehecked, varnplet: the foltowing. y

(Name of Tandioed thar chtaived Judgrment)

(Address of ndiord)

filing of the penition
Delwor cernifiess thar hefche has served the Landiond wul this certification. (11 IF <. § 321,

O Debeor bas inchided in this petition the depasil with the court of ary cent Abatl would become due duning 1be 3h-day period afier the

Casa 5 12-hi-N3412  Dne 1 Filar DRINEMAD

CntaradA NRNG4D A2 0.2 =]

Mo BT
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FAX COVER SHEET

TO Sheriff of Columbia County

COMPANY

FAXNUMBER 15703895625

FROM MTICHAEL P GILES

DATE 2012-06-05 21:14:54 GMT

RE Amer.Gen., etal. v, Musselman, No.2011-cv-396
COVER MESSAGE

PLEASE SEE THE ATTACHED LETTER.

LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL P. GILES, ESQUIRE
P.O. Box 6202
Wyomissing, PA 19610-6202
Phone: €610.372.1135 Fax: €10.903.4421
Email: mpglawyer@msn.com or mpglawyer@verizon.net

waww, efax com
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May 31, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
JONATHAN MUSSELMAN
NO.: 2011CV396

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #126840 for the property located at 607
Maple Street Berwick through June 30, 2012 is $425.77.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

i/ R
Gl v §C
Kelly Johnison
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
"BAJSA s an Egual Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 8 Freas Avenue ¢ . * Berwick, Pen.nsylvarua 18603 _

Phone (570) 752-8477 . Fax (570) 752~ 8479




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

SHERIFP'S SALE
By Virhie of a Writ of Execution {Mortgaga Forackosure)
No. 20110396
Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the following
described property at public sale at the Columbia County
Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbla,
Commonwealth of Pennsyivania on:
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 08, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM. .
All parties in interest and clalmants are further notified that a
proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in tha Sheriffs

an‘)lr property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds
will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after
sald fillng, unless exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office
prior thereto.
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or fract of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and Commonweaith of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a point in the westerly fine of Maple Street, said point
being a distance of sixty-six feet (66 northwardly from the
nosthwaesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and Woodlin
Siraets; thence, nosthwardly along the westerly line of said Maple
Street for a distance of sixty-six feet (66") 1o a point; thence,
extanding of that sixty-six foot {66°) width or breadth in length or
depth westwardly and at right angles with said Maﬁle Street for a
distance of one hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths feet
gDS.ZS’&b the gasterly tine of an alley.
EING Parcel No. 048-04-203.
TITLE IS VESTED iN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma
M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in
Instrument No, 200800524,
BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/
2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at Columbia County, ennsylvania
at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and conveyed unto Jonathan
-C. Musselman, in fee.
BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603
IMPROVEMENTS: Residantial Dwailin -
FROPERTY ADDRESS: 607 MAPLE ST, EET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-203
Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of
JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN in suit of AMERICAN GENERAL
CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The
greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening
aid In cash, certifled
check or cashier’s check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE
OF BID PRICE: An remaining amount of the bid price is to ba
paid within elght {Bida after the sals in cash, certified check or
cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID

PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. if the successful bidder faults to
pay the bid price as per the above terms,the Sheriff may elect to
elther sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the ﬁroperty at the bidder's risk and
malntain an action agafnst the bldder for breach of contract. in
the case of default all sums gaid by the bidder wili be considered
forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable.
The defaulting bidder will be responsible for an
incurred by the sherHf in connection with any actlon against the

payabie to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office
receives advance . written notice otherwise, signed by an
authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attomey for the Plaintiff: . TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C. COLUMBIA COUMNTY,

NORRISTOWN, PA 610-275-7890 Pennsylvania
www.sherifiafoolumbiacounty,com

Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of |.

law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
ipal office and place of business at 3185
olumbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
as been published daily, continuously in said
¢ attached notice May 16, 23, 30,2012 as
he officers or publisher or designated agent of
:h legal advertisement was published: that

ed in the subject matter of said notice and
e foregoing stalement as to time, place, and

“?“-%day of \\1(%.\.............20..\.'}.—:.-

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA
Notaral Seal )
Dennis L, Ashenfetder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Comimisston Expires July 3, 2015 -
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA AS500TATION OF NOTARIE

w-eveneney L hereby certify that the advertising and
..for publishing the foregoing notice, and the



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D, Arter
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Case Number

vs.
JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011Cv396
=
SERVICE COVER SHEET S
m
B '—-
=
Category Zone: ;
Manner: Warrant: .-5
Notes: %
T
e rasELR _ B ETRA 336 - Y599 >
Name: ;JONATI—_!_AN C MUS__§ELMAN ____________________ ; Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other é
Primary '2607 MASE 4 S e R T Aduitin T T e §
Address; ;BERWICK PA 18603 Charge: . . .
~>¢-Ehone: Réé_ 7¢ / 3. poB: ..., Reaton. . .
Alternate | T T e : Date. _ e .
Address: | e - SR
Phone: | Deputy: Mileage:

shon s

Name: Phone: 61 275—7990

Df'fe: Q4aisa | (O 000 00 KL -CTAY i pepepsde | 28-22-021 1 fy{ﬁél//{
Time: L9122 [E LT (270 Ve (OO L UYE
Mileage: ¢

Deputy: 57 5 & 7 dj * 6 57
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PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURI
AMERICAN

)
GENERAL CONSUMER INTHE COURT OF COM MON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DISCOUNT COMPANY —
VS, NO. 2011-cv-396
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
TO THE PROTHONOTARY

R IS W=y S

[ssue Writ of Exceution in the above matter

|
Amount Due: b 01,877.19 R ' o
= -
T _
Interest from: 1/12/11 $ 15.08 per day Sin

'\B\,

Ben; amin .

; s
Attorney lor the Plaintiff

NOTE: Please attach deseription of P

roperty

SOAGSA T W and M Ao oy
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NQ. 2011-¢v-396

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

Vs,
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

_*-‘;I‘:/C; - k’ £ ¥ o
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Forcclosure)

Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.
425 Swede Strect
Suite 706 — One Mon teomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401
Attorney ID # 89100



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land siuate in the Borough of Berwick, Cou nty of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BLEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Strect, said point being a distance of sixty-
s1X feet (66') northwardly from the northwesterty corner of the intersection of Mapic and Woodlin Streets;
thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance of sixty-six fect (66') o a
poini: thence, extending of that SIXty-six foot (66') width or breadth in length or depth westwardly and at
right angles with said Mapie Street for a distance of onc hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths
feet (103.25') to the casterly tine of an alley,

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.

TITLE 1S VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Decd from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/3172007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuoggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at
Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No, 200800524, granted and conveyed unto Jonathan C,
Musselman, in fec.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



WRIT OF EXECUTION — {(MORTGAGE FORE(;‘LOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER — IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS, NO. 2011-¢v-396

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
e i Fud s
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBILA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matler you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described properiy (specifically described below):

607 Maple Strect, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount Due: 3 61.877.19
Interest from: 1/12/11 $ 1508 per day

Total: S 61.877.19 Plus costs

As endorsed: . e -

Prdlhonotar_y;"Co-mmon Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania
7] Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

M Lgacke 94 8,
b /] JALLJ;@& SRl My Com. Ex. Ist Monday in 2016

20303 Wit ind Praceipe doc



NO. 2011-¢v-396
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYIL,VANIA

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

Y8,

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

e e B Ly
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

COSTS;
Prothonotary: h)
Judgment Fee: $
Satisfaction: $

Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.
425 Swede Street
Suite 706 — One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401
Attorney 1D # 89100

DO50-53 Wil and Pricone de



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbta and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance of sixty-
six feet (66') northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the interscotion of Maple and Woodlin Streets;
thence, northwardly along the westerly hine of said Maple Street for a distance of sixly-six feet (66"} to a
point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66') width or breadth in length or depth westwardly and ar
right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths
feet (103.25") to the easterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524

BEING the same premises which Leoma M, Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at
Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and conveyed unto Jonathan C.
Musselman, in fec.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

ldentification No. 84100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

{610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENTRAL CONSUMER : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DISCOUNT COMPANY ; COLUMBIA COUNTY

30 Baldwin Blvd., Sune 90 :

Shamokin Dam, PA 17876

Vi,
NO. 201 1-¢v-3%6
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN
607 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE
This paper is a Writ of Execution. Tt has been issued
because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your

property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have
legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If Yvou
wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides fhat certain property cannot be taken.
Such propercy is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's
exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major
eXemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following



promptly:

{1} Fill ocut the attached claim form and demand for g

promptly hearing.

(2)  Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff'g
the address notice. You should come to court ready to
your exemption. If you do net come to court and prove

exemptions, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.

YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO

Cffice ac
explain

your

r

TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE

YOU CAN GET HELP.

Northpenn Legal Services
{for Columbia County)
168 E. 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines uniforms and
eguipment.

3. most wages and unemployment compensation

4. soclal Security Benefits

5. Certain retirement fund and accounts

. Certain veteran and armed forces nenefits

e Cercalin insurance proceeds

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TG THE SHERIFF:

We, the above-named defendants, claim exemption of property
from levy or attachment .

(1) From my personal property in my possession which has
been levied upomn,

(a} I desire that my $300 Statutory exemption be
[ ] (I) set asgide in kind (specify property to
be set aside in kind) -

[ ] (IT) paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

(b} I claim the following exemption {specify property
and basis of exemption:

{2)  From my property which is in the possession of a third
Party, I claim the following exemptions:

(a) my $£300 statutory exemption [ ] in cash; [ ] in
kind (specify property) -

r

(b} Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount
of: S ;

(c} other (specify amount and basis of exemption) ;

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(KEEEEEETW__ (Telephone Number)

We verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. We understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. 4904
relating to unsworn falgification Lo authorities.



Date: L _ . Defendant :

Date. N _ o _ L Defendant :

IHIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

sherifl of Columbia County
Court House — .0, Box 360
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 389-5622

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of
specific property to be levied upon or attached may be set forth
in the writ or included in a Separate direction to the sheriff.

Undexr paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named
garnishee is desired, his name should be set forth in the space
provided.

Under paragraph (3} of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior
practice, add as a garnishee any person not named in this writ
who may be found in possession of property of defendant. See
Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible
personal property, see Rule 3108 (a) .

(b)  Bach court shall by local rule designate the cfficer,
organization or person to be named 4in the notice.



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance of sixty-
six feet (66') northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and Woodlin Streets;
thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Mapie Street for a distance of sixiy-six feet (66 to a
point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66") width or breadth in length or depth westwardly and at
right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one hundred three and twenly-tive one hundredihs
feet (103.25") to the easterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 0413-04-203.

TITLE [S VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at
Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, gramed and conveyed unto Jonathan C.
Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



FOX AND FOX Attorn eys at Law, ’.C,

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Identification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorncy for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

AMERICAN GENERAL, CONSUMER . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DISCOUNT COMPANY : COLUMBIA COUNTY

30 Baldwin Blvd., Suite 90 :

sShamokin Dam, PA 17876

vI.
NO. 201 1-cv-396
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN
607 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JONATHAEN C. MUSSBELMAN
607 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your real estate located at 607 Maple Street, Berwick,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania 18603 {See property description
attached) is scheduleg to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
Wednesday, i;SEAﬁﬂ,_éb, Y P at 9:00 a.m., at the
Sheritf’'s office, Courthouse, 35 West Main Streest, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815, to enforce the presently outstanding court judgment of
$21,973.22, plus interest at the contract rate and costs,
obtained by American General Consumer Discount Company against
You.




NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO FREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1. This sale will be canceled if you pay the Judgment to
Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire, 706 One Montgomery Plaza,
Norrigtown, PA  19401. To find cut how much you must pay, vou

may call (610) 275-7990.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the court to strike or Open the judgment, if the Jjudgment
was improperly entered. You may also ask the court to postpone

the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through othcr

legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner
you contact one, the more chance you will have of Stopping the

sale.

RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERTFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property



will be gold to the highest bidder. vYou may find out the price
bid by calling the Sheriff'g Ctfice at (570)389-35622 or Benjamin k.

SC.

ptel

Witmer, Esquire, at (610 275 7

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the
sale 1f the bid price was grossly lnadequate compared to the

value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if thie
has happened you may call the Sheriff's Office at (570)389-5622 or

Benjamin E. Witmer, Esguire at (610) 275-7990.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the

sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property (s) until
the full amount due ig paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives
a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal

proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was

pald for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money



bid for your house will be filed by the Sherifrf on the 30th day
after the sale. Thisg schedule will state who wil] be receiving
that money. The money will be paid out 3n accovdance with this
schedule unlegs exceptions {(reasons why the propoéed
distribution is WEONg) are filed with the Sheriff within ten

{10) days of the preparation of the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defensecs, or Ways
of getting your house back, if you act immediately after the

sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF ¥YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP,

Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County}
168 E. 5" gtreet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance of sixty-
six [eet (66"} northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and Woodlin Streets;
thence, northwardly along the westerly line of sald Maple Street for a distance of sixty-six feet (66') to a
point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot {66") width or breadth in length or depth westwardly and at
right angles with said Maple Strect for a distance of one hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths
feel (103.25") to the easterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parce! No. 04B-04-203.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at
Columbia County, Pennsylivania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and conveyed unto Jonathan C.
Musselman, in [ee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



